

Dentsply Sirona Increases Quarterly Cash Dividend

March 2, 2016

York, Pennsylvania, March 2, 2016 - DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc. ("Dentsply Sirona") (NASDAQ: XRAY), The Dental Solutions CompanyTM, today announced that its Board of Directors declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.0775 per share of common stock, an indicated annual rate of \$0.31 per share. This represents an increase of 7% from the prior annual rate of \$0.29 per share. The dividend is payable on April 8, 2016 to holders of record on March 25, 2016.

About Dentsply Sirona:

Dentsply Sirona is the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies. Our products and solutions include leading positions and platforms across consumables, equipment, technology, and specialty products. As The Dental Solutions Company, Dentsply Sirona provides dental professionals a comprehensive end-to-end solutions offering. This offering includes some of the best-known and established brands in the industry. We employ approximately 15,000 dedicated employees in more than 40 countries worldwide. With a sales presence in more than 120 countries, patients and practitioners virtually everywhere in the world rely on Dentsply Sirona. For more information about Dentsply Sirona and its products please visit www.dentsplysirona.com.

Contact Information:

Derek Leckow VP, Investor Relations Dentsply Sirona Inc. +1-717-849-7863 derek.leckow@dentsplysirona.com

Joshua Zable
VP, Investor Relations
Dentsply Sirona Inc.
+1-718-482-2184
joshua.zable@dentsplysirona.com

Dentsply Sirona Global Headquarters Susquehanna Commerce Center 221 W. Philadelphia St. Suite 60W York, Pennsylvania 17405

HUG#1990950